

World Fuel Services Corporation Announces Change to Virtual Meeting Format for 2020 Annual Meeting of Shareholders

May 12, 2020 9:25 PM EDT

MIAMI--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 12, 2020-- World Fuel Services Corporation (NYSE: INT) today announced a change in the location and format of its 2020 Annual Meeting of Shareholders (the "Annual Meeting") from a physical meeting to a virtual-only format. In light of the ongoing public health concerns related to the COVID-19 pandemic, and to support the health and well-being of World Fuel Services' shareholders, directors, employees and other stakeholders, the Annual Meeting will now be held solely by remote communication in a "virtual only" format. There will be no physical meeting and shareholders will not be able to attend the Annual Meeting in person. As previously announced, the Annual Meeting will be held on Friday, May 22, 2020, at 8:00 a.m., Eastern Time. World Fuel Services intends to return to in-person annual meetings in future years after public health conditions have improved.

As described in the proxy materials for the Annual Meeting previously distributed, shareholders of record and beneficial holders as of the close of business on March 30, 2020 (the "Record Date") are entitled to participate in the Annual Meeting. In order to attend the virtual Annual Meeting, shareholders of record and beneficial holders as of the close of business on the Record Date will need to access the meeting via the internet at www.virtualshareholdermeeting.com/INT2020 using the control number on their proxy card, voting instruction form, or Notice of Internet Availability of Proxy Materials.

As always, shareholders may vote and submit their proxy in advance of the Annual Meeting by one of the methods described in the proxy materials or vote during the Annual Meeting by following the instructions available on the meeting website. To learn more about accessing and participating in the virtual meeting, please refer to World Fuel Services' additional proxy materials filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on May 12, 2020.

About World Fuel Services Corporation

Headquartered in Miami, Florida, World Fuel Services is a global energy management company involved in providing energy procurement advisory services, supply fulfillment and transaction and payment management solutions to commercial and industrial customers, principally in the aviation, marine and land transportation industries. World Fuel Services sells fuel and delivers services to its clients at more than 8,000 locations in more than 200 countries and territories worldwide.

For more information, call 305-428-8000 or visit www.wfscorp.com.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200512005936/en/

Ira M. Birns, Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

Glenn Klevitz Vice President, Treasurer & Investor Relations 305-428-8000

Source: World Fuel Services Corporation